- 1 HR795
- 2 121043-1
- 3 By Representative Hilliard
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 01-APR-10

1 121043-1:n:03/31/2010:HLI/hli LRS2010-2224 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING KELVIN JOHNSON: SALUTATORIAN. 8 9 10 WHEREAS, we note with pride and appreciation that Kelvin Johnson has earned the designation of Salutatorian of 11 12 the Jackson-Olin High School Class of 2010; and WHEREAS, Mr. Johnson is described by his teachers as 13 14 a soft-spoken and disciplined young man who displays sound 15 judgment and initiative; he maintains a 4.103 grade point average in the advanced diploma program while maintaining 16 17 focus on his life's dream of becoming an electrical engineer; Mr. Johnson is a United States Achievement Academy All 18 American Scholar and participates in the Leadership Forum of 19 20 Birmingham, National Honor Society, National Honor Roll, 21 Future Engineers of America - Birmingham Chapter, Student 22 Government Association, Student Transition Team, and the 23 soccer team; following graduation, he plans to continue his 24 education at Tuskegee University; and 25 WHEREAS, an exceptional student citizen, Mr. Johnson 26 has been involved in numerous philanthropic efforts, including

cleanup programs at local elementary schools and Jackson-Olin

27

Goes Green Village Creek Cleanup, as well as the Christmas
Tree Hoedown and Habitat for Humanity; and

3 WHEREAS, we are privileged by the opportunity to 4 recognize Mr. Johnson for his extraordinary commitment in the 5 classroom and the community; now therefore,

6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 7 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we heartily commend Mr. 8 Kelvin Johnson on being named Salutatorian of the Jackson-Olin 9 High School Class of 2010 and that, by copy of this 10 resolution, we extend our warm best wishes for success in 11 every future endeavor.

Page 2